
          WEDNESDAY, 12/11/25 

 

R4 PONT DE VIVAUX [L-H] 

 

C1 - PRIX DU CLOS GUIOT - 1500m (a7f1/2) - ALL WEATHER - Maiden - 

Flat - EUR € 15,600  

 
1. SICILIAN THREAT - Unplaced in last two starts, the latest of which was over 1200m at 
Marseille Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. Returns to a Conditional Maiden event and 
can show good improvement 

2. DUBALAA - Finished second over 1700m at Marseille Borely in Conditional Maiden on 13 
October. He has plenty of scope and if taking to the surface, he can go one better 

3. TOPAZE VENDOME - Finished seventh over 1200m in Hungary on 12 October. Back on 
French soil and others are preferred 

4. BOIS REGNY - Improved latest when fourth over 1700m at Divonne in Conditional Maiden on 
19 October. Is a progressive type and may have more to come 

5. TOO EMIN - Finished unplaced over 1700m at Marseille Borely in Conditional Maiden on 13 
October. More is needed to win this 

6. HOLA VALQUIRIA - Finished second over 1850m at Agen in Claimer on 26 October. She is in 
a good space and must be considered 

7. ROSES AND DREAM - Unplaced over 1600m at Chantilly in Class 3 Handicap on 28 October. 
Big chance if finding form of penultimate effort over 1600m 

8. MALICIA - May not have been suited to 2000m when sixth at Pau in Conditional Maiden on 22 
October. She can threaten with luck from the widest draw 

9. DIANARINA - Finished behind BOIS REGNY (4) when seventh over 1700m at Divonne in 
Conditional Maiden on 19 October. May have to settle for the same result 

10. IMAYA - Finished ninth in last two starts, the latest of which was over 1800m at Chantilly in 
Handicap on 14 October. Needs to find best form to feature 

11. GOT MY BOOGIE ON - Unplaced over 1200m in Hungary on 12 October. Look elsewhere 

Summary: DUBALAA (2) comes off a good second-place finish and has plenty of scope. If taking 
to this surface, he should go one better. MALICIA (8) has been disappointing of late but on best 
form shown, she should pose the biggest threat. ROSES AND DREAM (7) is better than her last 
start in a Class 3 Handicap at Chantilly. If finding the form of her penultimate effort, she should be 
competitive. HOLA VALQUIRIA (6) is in good form heading into this contest and from pole 
position, she should be involved at the finish. 

SELECTIONS 

DUBALAA (2) - MALICIA (8) - ROSES AND DREAM (7) - HOLA VALQUIRIA (6) 



          WEDNESDAY, 12/11/25 

 

C2 - PRIX DE LA BARBEN - 2600m (a1m1/2) - ALL WEATHER - Class 4 

Divided Handicap - Flat - EUR € 16,300  

 
1. BEN DE DIANE - Won over 2600m at Marseille Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. 
Hugo Besnier retains the ride and the combination merit healthy respect 

2. KIND OF STAR - Finished behind BEN DE DIANE (1) when fourth over 2600m at Marseille 
Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. He may have to settle for the same result 

3. POP LIFE - Finished sixth over 2000m on this course in Class 4 Handicap on 5 November. 
Needs to find best form to have a say here 

4. REVENTADOR - Finished behind BEN DE DIANE (1) when ninth over 2600m at Marseille 
Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. Others have a stronger winning chance 

5. STYLE D'EMIRS - Finished behind BEN DE DIANE (1) when second over 2600m at Marseille 
Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. That was an excellent return to the flat and he can 
turn the form around 

6. AL HABISSET - Finished behind VOLIA POURQUOI (11) when sixth over 2600m at Marseille 
Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 31 October. She may have to settle for the same result 

7. AMAZING CONTROL - Finished behind BEN DE DIANE (1) when seventh over 2600m at 
Marseille Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. Look elsewhere 

8. PROPRE SOEUR - Finished third in last two starts, the latest of which was over 2600m at 
Marseille Borely in Conditional Maiden on 13 October. She makes her handicap debut and has 
plenty of scope 

9. DRAGON LOVE - Finished behind BEN DE DIANE (1) when sixth over 2600m at Marseille 
Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. He may have to settle for the same result 

10. BONNY WAY - Disappointing latest when seventh over 2900m at Clairefontaine in Class 4 
Handicap on 21 October. She is well drawn and can feature on best form shown 

11. VOILA POURQUOI - Finished fourth over 2600m at Marseille Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 
31 October. He jumps from a good draw of two and must be considered 

Summary: STYLE D'EMIRS (5) produced an excellent return to the flat when second. He seems 
capable of getting the better of BEN DE DIANE (1) who was victorious that day. KIND OF STAR 
(2) has good consistent form lines to his credit and has no stamina issues. He has performed well 
on this track previously and with luck in running, he should be competitive. VOILA POURQUOI 
(11) is in decent form heading into this race and from a good draw of two, he would not be a 
surprise winner. 

SELECTIONS 

STYLE D'EMIRS (5) - BEN DE DIANE (1) - KIND OF STAR (2) - VOILA POURQUOI (11) 



          WEDNESDAY, 12/11/25 

 

C3 - PRIX DU CONSEIL DEPARTEMENTAL - 1500m (a7f1/2) - ALL 

WEATHER - Handicap - Flat - EUR € 17,300  

 
1. LANDSCAPE - Finished third over 1200m at Fontainebleau in Claimer on 3 November. He is 
having his first run for the stable and they will be hoping for a promising first effort 

2. MAXIMILIEN - Found one too good when second over 1800m at Marseille Borely in Handicap 
on 13 October. Is one of the leading contenders 

3. LA COEUR - Is better than her last start when sixth over 1200m at Marseille Borely in 
Conditional Maiden on 31 October. She showed promise in her first two career outings and has 
plenty of scope 

4. CHARMING CAT - Decent recent form lines. Finished fourth over 1200m at Marseille Borely in 
Handicap on 18 October. Cannot be discounted 

5. MARIE LA CROIX - Is better than latest when unplaced over 1500m at Deauville in Claimer on 
22 October. Can feature if finding form of promising penultimate effort 

6. ROCKONADO - Finished fifth over 1400m at Pau in Conditional Maiden on 22 October. Has 
scope but others have a stronger winning chance 

7. TREIZE ACTIVE - Supplemented for this race. Finished second in last two starts, the latest of 
which was over 1700m at Marseille Borely in Class 2 Conditional on 27 September. Place chance 
on earlier form 

8. SEESHAUPT - Finished eighth over 1900m at Deauville in Handicap on 23 October. Finished 
fourth in penultimate outing on this course and needs to find the form of that race 

9. CITY OF ANGELS - Finished seventh over 1200m on this course in Conditional Maiden on 31 
October. More is needed to win this 

10. ELMY - Finished sixth over 1900m at Nimes in Conditional Maiden on 1 November. Others 
are preferred 

Summary: LA COEUR (3) didn't show her true ability at Marseille Borely last time. She is making 
her handicap debut and based on her first two outings, she can go close. MAXIMILIEN (2) was 
beaten by a good colt last time and if suited to the all-weather surface, he should pose a threat. 
CHARMING CAT (4) tries the 1500m for the first time. He is an honest individual and if seeing out 
the extra distance on offer, he should run a big race. LANDSCAPE (1) is making his stable debut 
and cannot be discounted. 

SELECTIONS 

LA COEUR (3) - MAXIMILIEN (2) - CHARMING CAT (4) - LANDSCAPE (1) 



          WEDNESDAY, 12/11/25 

 

C4 - PRIX DU ROUET - 2600m (a1m1/2) - ALL WEATHER - Class 4 Divided 

Handicap - Flat - EUR € 14,400  

 
1. ASPEN - Supplemented for this race. Finished seventh over 2600m at Marseille Borely in 
Class 4 Handicap on 31 October. Can feature on best form shown 

2. GOOD QUESTION - Finished fourth in last two starts, the latest of which was over 2000m at 
Lyon Parilly in Class 4 Handicap on 7 November. Should be involved at the finish 

3. YELLOW SAMBA - Finished second over 2400m at Ajaccio in Class 4 Handicap on 7 
September. Tony Piccone does duty, and she cannot be discounted 

4. CAPABLE - Should have finished closer when seventh over 2150m at Lyon La Soie in Class 4 
Handicap on 24 October. She jumps from a good draw of four and can return to winning ways 

5. MISS ROAZHON - Is better than latest when unplaced over 3200m at Chantilly in Class 3 
Handicap on 31 October. Chance on previous form 

6. PORT SANTA PONSA - Poor recent form. Finished unplaced over 2600m at Marseille Borely 
in Class 4 Handicap on 18 October. Others are preferred 

7. SHAMSABAD - Finished sixth over 2400m at Lyon La Soie in Class 4 Handicap on 8 
November. Marvin Grandin rides and he can show good improvement 

8. LIGHTED GLORY - Battling to find best form. Finished unplaced over 2400m at Lyon La Soie 
in Class 4 Handicap on 8 November. Look elsewhere 

9. TARCENAY - Finished third over 2400m at Lignieres in Class 4 Handicap on 1 November. 
Needs to confirm recent improvement to have a say 

10. HASHTAG JOA - Finished sixth over 2600m at Marseille Borely in Class 4 Handicap on 18 
October. Others have a stronger winning chance 

Summary: CAPABLE (4) should have finished closer to the winner last time. She jumps from a 
good draw of four and may be the one to beat. GOOD QUESTION (2) is in decent form heading 
into this contest and merits obvious consideration. MISS ROAZHON (5) is better than her last 
start at Chantilly and on previous form, she should have a say in the outcome of this contest. 
SHAMSABAD (7) is better than recent form and is dropping in the ratings. Marvin Grandin rides 
and he can show signs of a form return. 

SELECTIONS 

CAPABLE (4) - GOOD QUESTION (2) - MISS ROAZHON (5) - SHAMSABAD (7) 



          WEDNESDAY, 12/11/25 

 

C5 - PRIX REINE LUMIERE - 1500m (a7f1/2) - ALL WEATHER - Class 3 

Handicap - Flat - EUR € 19,200  

 
1. GOLUPTIOUS - Solid effort in 6th over 1400m at Deauville in a Class 3 claimer on the 1st of 
November 2025. Should be in the money 

2. IVORY SPRING - Not seen to best effect in 13th over 1200m at Marseille Borely in a Class 3 
divided handicap on the 18th of October 2025. Better than latest and can run well 

3. LA MANDALA - Runner up over 1400m at Deauville in a Class 3 claimer on the 1st of 
November 2025. Has each way claims in this 

4. WILD CITY - Courageous winner over 1400m at La Teste in a Class 3 on the 25th of 
September 2025. Include in the play here 

5. SPORT COUPE - No show in 9th over 1800m at Marseille Borely in a Class 3 handicap on the 
31st of October 2025. Would be a surprise winner 

6. TASHANKA - Finished a cracking 3rd over track/trip in a Class 4 claimer on the 8th of October 
2025. Bright winning chance 

7. CHOP VAL - Finished 9th over 1200m at Marseille Borely in a Class 3 divided handicap on the 
18th of October 2025. Others make more appeal 

8. IDEE DE CHEVAL - Not disgraced in 8th over 1200m at Marseille Borely in a Class 3 divided 
handicap on the 18th of October 2025. Outsider to include for the placings 

9. VIVE LA REINE - Finished 5th over 1600m at Marseille Borely in a Class 4 divided limited 
handicap on the 31st of October 2025. Can sneak into a minor spot 

Summary: TASHANKA (6) arrives in solid form having won twice from his last five outings. He 
runs very well at this venue and should deliver another strong performance. IVORY SPRING (2) 
has run in some stronger races of late and he is certainly a lot better than his recent run. With a 
bit of luck in running, he should be right there in the thick of things. GOLUPTIOUS (1) has 
performed a lot better in recent outings and if on song here, then he won't be too far off the action 
at the finish. LA MANDALA (3) just found one too good last time out when dropping in class and 
should be in the mix again. 

SELECTIONS 

TASHANKA (6) - IVORY SPRING (2) - GOLUPTIOUS (1) - LA MANDALA (3) 



          WEDNESDAY, 12/11/25 

 

C6 - PRIX DE LA CRIDE - 2600m (a1m1/2) - ALL WEATHER - Claiming - 

Flat - EUR € 11,500  

 
1. STORM STAR - Finished 5th over 2400m at Toulouse in a handicap on the 10th of October 
2025. Has placed over the trip and will run well 

2. BERLINETTA - Finished 8th over 2400m at Compiegne in a claimer on the 10th of October 
2025. Should earn a minor cheque 

3. BALTIC DUKE - Solid performance in 3rd spot over 2000m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a 
claimer on the 5th of November 2025. Trip should suit and he will go close ` 

4. TANFEPAS - Fair run in 5th over 2400m at Salon-De-Provence in a handicap on the 30th of 
September 2025. Can run into the money 

5. BLACK BOSS - Beaten out of sight in 6th over 2400m at Divonne-Les-Bains in a claimer on 
the 19th of October 2025. Hard to fancy 

6. BLANCHE SACREE - No type of run in 9th over 2150m at Lyon La Soie in a handicap on the 
8th of November 2025. One to pass by 

7. MERI SHARMA - Dismal effort in 9th over 1900m at Nimes in a Class 3 course qualifier on the 
1st of November 2025. Would be a shock winner 

Summary: BALTIC DUKE (3) has been right in the mix in all of his starts to date without being 
able to get over the line first. He should appreciate the trip which will likely unlock some decent 
amount of improvement.  STORM STAR (1) has produced two pleasing efforts over this trip 
already and will be suited by going over it again. She will be right in the thick of things. 
TANFEPAS (4) has bits and pieces of form which make her off interest here and she will be 
involved.  BERLINETTA (2) is better than her latest outing and with this apprentice back in the 
irons, it is likely to see her bounce back to best form. 

SELECTIONS 

BALTIC DUKE (3) - STORM STAR (1) - TANFEPAS (4) - BERLINETTA (2) 



          WEDNESDAY, 12/11/25 

 

C7 - PRIX DES PERCE-NEIGES - 2000m (a1m1/4) - ALL WEATHER - Class 

4 Claiming - Flat - EUR € 15,400  

 
1. GOWAY - Runner up over 1800m at Marseille Borely in a Class 3 handicap on the 31st of 
October 2025. Should run a bold race 

2. L'IENISSEI - Winner over 1400m at Chantilly in a Class 3 divided handicap on the 8th of 
November 2025. Could upset here 

3. ROCQUEMONT - Moderate run in 9th over 2100m at Marseille Borely in a Class 2 divided 
handicap on the 13th of October 2025. Capable sort who should be in the mix 

4. ALREHB - No show in 10th over 2000m in Spain on the 21st of August 2025. Far better than 
latest effort and can produce best form 

5. RELY ON OLD SPORT - Beaten out of sight in 4th over 1700m at Divonne-Les-Bains in a 
Class 4 on the 19th of October 2025. Will be a surprise winner 

6. INDIAN PACIFIC - Not disgraced in 4th over 1800m at Lyon La Soie in a Class 3 divided 
handicap on the 8th of November 2025. Can run into the money 

7. MAITRE DU JEU - No type of run in 6th over 1600m at Vichy in a Class 4 value claiming 
handicap on the 23rd of September 2025. Hard to fancy 

8. INTERSTELLA - Moderate run in 8th spot over 2600m at Marseille Borely in a Class 4 value 
claiming handicap on the 31st of October 2025. Will battle here 

Summary: ALREHB (4) failed to feature last time out but has shown to be far better than that 
effort. He has solid French form and should be in the firing line. GOWAY (1) was a winner two 
starts and followed that up with a pleasing second. He has the right credentials and should be 
one of the leading lights. ROCQUEMONT (3) ran against a lot stronger last time out and will 
appreciate the drop in class. He can earn a minor spot here. INDIAN PACIFIC (6) continues to 
drop in the ratings and ran a far better race last time out which could see him earning. 

SELECTIONS 

ALREHB (4) - GOWAY (1) - ROCQUEMONT (3) - INDIAN PACIFIC (6) 



          WEDNESDAY, 12/11/25 

 

C8 - PRIX COMITE D'ACTION SOCIALE DE LA VILLE DE MARSEILLE (PX 

DE LA GARDE) - 2000m (a1m1/4) - ALL WEATHER - Maiden - Flat - EUR € 

21,000  

 
1. PAS DE VAGUES - Runner up over 1800m at Salon-De-Provence on the 30th of September 
2025. Improving sort and can earn a minor cheque here 

2. IDOLE DU FRAISSE - Finished 6th over 1800m at Marseille Borely in a maiden on the 13th of 
October 2025. Will improve and can sneak into a minor spot 

3. WHITE NIGHT - Runner up over 1600m at Lyon Parilly in a maiden on the 7th of October 
2025. Strong winning claims in this company 

4. PERSIANA - Poor effort in 10th over 1800m at Marseille Borely in a maiden on the 13th of 
October 2025. Difficult to make a case for on debut run 

5. PERSIANROMY - Moderate run in 5th over 1700m at Marseille Borely in a maiden on the 18th 
of October 2025. More needed to mount a challenge 

6. CATHERINE LA MER - No type of run in 8th over 2000m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a 
maiden on the 8th of October 2025. Will battle to feature 

7. KANEWKO - Dam was a one time winner over 1600m and this son of New Bay could be one 
to keep an eye on. Trainer is operating at a 11.9% win strike rate 

8. MARIA APOLLONIA - Dam was unraced and this filly represents a yard that are capable of 
getting them ready on debut. Trainer is operating at a 12% win strike rate 

Summary: WHITE NIGHT (3) was narrowly touched off last time out and can go one better in this 
line up. The step up in trip is likely to suit her down to the ground and she rates the one to beat. 
KANEWKO (7) and MARIA APOLLONIA (8) are both first timers who need to be monitored 
carefully in the market and if there's any market confidence, they must be followed.  PAS DE 
VAGUES (1) showed pleasing improvement last time out and will no doubt have more to offer 
here over an extended trip. 

SELECTIONS 

WHITE NIGHT (3) - KANEWKO (7) - MARIA APOLLONIA (8) - PAS DE VAGUES (1) 

 


